East-West (0-2) -vs- Trinity Christian (2-0)
11/04/23 at DeVos Gymnasium

_II?_ate: 1216%4{”\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.De.Vos Gymnasium Ea_st_—West_ - 32 34 66
Trinity Christian 30 37 67

East-West 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Charley Harris * 45 8-17 3-8 2-2 2-10 12 3 1 4 0 2 21

05 Jaha Jackson i 45 7-19 0-0 5-10 3-1 4 3 1 B 0 2 19

04 Donye Grant * 45 1-7 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 3 1 3 1 1 3

24  Ashraf Yakubu i 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

30 Jabriel Johnson * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Josh Atwood 28 6-8 1-2 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 1 2 0 13

02 Zack Patterson 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3

11  Keanu Gordon 32 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 1 0

03  Kurt Shannon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Coby SanJuan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 23-58 4-13 9-17 15-28 43 18 6 14 4 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71% 2-6 33.33% 6-9 66.67%

Second Half 13-38 34.21% 3-8 37.50% 5-10 50.00%

Total 23-58 39.7% 4-13 30.8% 9-17 52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 7 1st-09:53

Trinity Christian 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Brady Loerop * 43 4-10 0-0 4-6 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 1 12

02 Danny Staskunas =3 40 3-15 2-12 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 9

45  Colton Schutt * 45 1-10 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 1 6

35 Joe Doyle =3 32 3-5 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 2 1 0 3 1 6

32 Bryce Simpson * 37 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 1 1 1 1 1 3

22 Jadon Williams 17 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 2 1 11

34 Johnny Dieck 29 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 6

10  Dustin Hudak 24 1-4 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 1 2 4 1 1 6

05 Malachi Peasley 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6

03  Quinton Hunter 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 288 22-61 4-18 19-30 16-34 50 13 9 15 9 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-31 32.26% 2-9 22.22% 8-14 57.14%

Second Half 12-30 40.00% 2-9 22.22% 11-16 68.75%

Total 22-61 36.1% 4-18 22.2% 19-30 63.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 31

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:47

Fast Break Points: 2



East-West 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Charley Harris 20 5-10 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 12
5 Jaha Jackson 20 3-10 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 1 10
4 Donye Grant 20 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
24  Ashraf Yakubu 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Jabriel Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Josh Atwood 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
2 Zack Patterson 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Keanu Gordon 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
3 Kurt Shannon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Coby SanJuan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 2-6 6-9 6-14 20 8 2 8 2 4 30
39.3% 33.3% 66.7%
Trinity Christian 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Brady Loerop 18 2-6 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Danny Staskunas 15 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 8
45 Colton Schutt 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 2
35 Joe Doyle 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
32 Bryce Simpson 12 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
22 Jadon Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Johnny Dieck 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Dustin Hudak 10 1-3 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 2 1 1 2
5 Malachi Peasley 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
3 Quinton Hunter 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 10-31 2-9 8-14 10-14 24 6 4 8 4 4 30
32.3% 22.2% 57.1%



East-West 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Charley Harris 5 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 1 9
5 Jaha Jackson 5 4-9 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 9
4 Donye Grant 5 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 3 1 1 0
24  Ashraf Yakubu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jabriel Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Josh Atwood 0 5-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 1 0o 11
2 Zack Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11  Keanu Gordon 0 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kurt Shannon 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Coby SanJuan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 12-30 2-7 3-8 9-14 23 10 4 6 2 3 29
40.0% 28.6% 37.5%
Trinity Christian 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Brady Loerop 5 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 1 6
2 Danny Staskunas 5 0-5 0-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
45  Colton Schutt 5 1-7 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
35 Joe Doyle 5 2-3 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 0 2 0 4
32 Bryce Simpson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
22 Jadon Williams 17 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 2 1 11
34 Johnny Dieck 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
10 Dustin Hudak 14 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 4
5 Malachi Peasley 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Quinton Hunter 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 87 12-30 2-9 11-16 6-20 26 7 5 6 5 4 37
40.0% 22.2% 68.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East-West Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Christian
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAHA 19:39

REBOUND OFF by YAKUBU,ASHRAF ==

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY 19:34 3-0 V3

ASSIST by YAKUBU,ASHRAF --
19:18 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STASKUNAS,DANNY
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAHA 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUTT,COLTON
18:49 3-5 H2 GOOD 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

18:24 FOUL by DOYLE,JOE
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY 18:19
o= REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
18:10 MISS LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DONYE o=
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
17:47 3-7 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA 17:26
REBOUND OFF by YAKUBU,ASHRAF o=
MISS LAYUP by YAKUBU,ASHRAF 17:21

o= REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
17:10 MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ATWOOD,JOSH 17:08
SUB IN by GORDON,KEANU 17:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JABRIEL 17:08
SUB OUT by YAKUBU,ASHRAF 17:08
16:54 TURNOVER by STASKUNAS,DANNY
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY 16:34 6-7 H1
ASSIST by ATWOOD,JOSH --
16:13 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,JOE
15:35 SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY
15:35 SUB OUT by DOYLE,JOE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHARLEY 15:15
15:15 BLOCK by DOYLE,JOE
o= REBOUND DEF by STASKUNAS,DANNY
FOUL by JACKSON,JAHA 15:09
15:09 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
15:09 MISS FT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DONYE o=
14:59 FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY
MISS FT by JACKSON,JAHA 14:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAHA 14:59 7-8 H1
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZACK 14:44 9-8 V1
TURNOVER by ATWOOD,JOSH 14:10
SUB IN by SHANNON,KURT 14:10
SUB OUT by ATWOOD,JOSH 14:10
14:10 SUB IN by HUDAK,DUSTIN
14:10 SUB OUT by LOEROP,BRADY
13:57 MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DONYE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY(in the paint) 13:49 11-8 V3
13:32 MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,COLTON



REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,KURT
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE

STEAL by HARRIS,CHARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAHA

FOUL by GRANT,DONYE

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE(in the paint)

STEAL by GORDON,KEANU

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KEANU

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KEANU

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAHA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY

STEAL by JACKSON,JAHA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAHA
FOUL by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(in the paint)
FOUL by GORDON,KEANU

SUB IN by PATTERSON,ZACK
SUB OUT by SHANNON,KURT

TURNOVER by GORDON,KEANU

13-8

13-9
13-10
15-10

17-10
17-11

17-12
17-14

17-17

V5

V4
V3
V5

V7

V 6
V5
V3

REBOUND OFF by HUDAK,DUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by HUDAK,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DIECK,JOHNNY
TURNOVER by HUDAK,DUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STASKUNAS,DANNY

SUB IN by HUNTER,QUINTON
SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LOEROP,BRADY
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
TURNOVER by HUDAK,DUSTIN
FOUL by HUDAK,DUSTIN

GOOD FT by HUNTER,QUINTON
GOOD FT by HUNTER,QUINTON

TURNOVER by LOEROP,BRADY

SUB IN by SIMPSON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HUDAK,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADON
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRYCE

BLOCK by HUNTER,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
TURNOVER by HUNTER,QUINTON

SUB IN by STASKUNAS,DANNY
SUB OUT by HUNTER,QUINTON
MISS JUMPER by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD FT by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by PEASLEY,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH, TYRONE

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by LOEROP,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,JOE
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,BRYCE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHARLEY

TURNOVER by GORDON,KEANU

BLOCK by GORDON,KEANU

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZACK
MISS FT by PATTERSON,ZACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ZACK
TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHARLEY

STEAL by PATTERSON,ZACK
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KEANU
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(in the paint)

FOUL by GORDON,KEANU

SUB IN by ATWOOD,JOSH
SUB OUT by GORDON,KEANU

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,ZACK

GOOD JUMPER by ROPER,TAREEQ

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND OFF by ATWOOD,JOSH

GOOD TIPIN by ATWOOD,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by ATWOOD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ROPER, TAREEQ
SUB IN by SANJUAN,COBY

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ZACK
MISS JUMPER by ROPER, TAREEQ

17-19

18-19
18-21

20-21

20-22
20-23

22-23

22-24

22-26
24-26
24-28

26-28

H2

H1
H3

H1

H2
H3

H1

H2

H4
H 2
H4

H2

STEAL by STASKUNAS,DANNY
GOOD LAYUP by HUDAK,DUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STASKUNAS,DANNY

STEAL by DOYLE,JOE
MISS LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DOYLE,JOE

SUB IN by HUDAK,DUSTIN

SUB OUT by DIECK,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

FOUL by STASKUNAS,DANNY

GOOD JUMPER by STASKUNAS,DANNY

STEAL by HUDAK,DUSTIN
TURNOVER by STASKUNAS,DANNY

STEAL by SCHUTT,COLTON
MISS LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY

SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by DOYLE,JOE

GOOD FT by SCHUTT,COLTON
GOOD FT by SCHUTT,COLTON

SUB IN by PEASLEY,MALACHI
SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by DIECK,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by DIECK,JOHNNY

MISS FT by DIECK,JOHNNY

REBOUND OFF by HUDAK,DUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by PEASLEY,MALACHI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DIECK,JOHNNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOYLE,JOE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN



FOUL by HARRIS,CHARLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROPER, TAREEQ

REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by JACKSON,JAHA

TURNOVER by ROPER,TAREEQ

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS 3PTR by SANJUAN,COBY
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

GOOD FT by GRANT,DONYE

BLOCK by ATWOOD,JOSH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAHA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAHA
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAHA

28-28

29-28

29-30

30-30
31-30
32-30

V1

H1

V1
V2

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTT,COLTON

MISS FT by LOEROP,BRADY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LOEROP,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by LOEROP,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY

BLOCK by HUDAK,DUSTIN

FOUL by SCHUTT,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,DUSTIN
TURNOVER by PEASLEY,MALACHI
SUB IN by STASKUNAS,DANNY

SUB OUT by PEASLEY,MALACHI

MISS LAYUP by HUDAK,DUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,COLTON

BLOCK by SCHUTT,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by HUDAK,DUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY(in the paint)
FOUL by SCHUTT,COLTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East-West Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity Christian

SUB IN by ATWOOD,JOSH 20:00

SUB IN by GORDON,KEANU 20:00

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JABRIEL 20:00

SUB OUT by YAKUBU,ASHRAF 20:00
19:55 TURNOVER by PEASLEY,MALACHI

STEAL by TEAM 19:55

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by ATWOOD,JOSH 19:45 35-30 V5

FOUL by ATWOOD,JOSH 19:31
19:17 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,JOE

19:13 35-32 V3 GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,JOE(in the paint)
18:41 FOUL by LOEROP,BRADY

MISS FT by GORDON,KEANU 18:10

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by GORDON,KEANU 18:09



REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KEANU
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DONYE

FOUL by ATWOOD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(in the paint)

MISS FT by JACKSON,JAHA

FOUL by GORDON,KEANU

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,KEANU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GRANT,DONYE

REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CHARLEY

STEAL by HARRIS,CHARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KEANU
TURNOVER by GRANT,DONYE

FOUL by GRANT,DONYE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS 3PTR by ATWOOD,JOSH

TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHARLEY

STEAL by ROPER,TAREEQ
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

FOUL by PATTERSON,ZACK

MISS JUMPER by ROPER, TAREEQ

17:37

17:27

17:16
16:58
16:58
16:44
16:23
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:53
15:38
15:19

15:04
14:55
14:55

14:52
14:40

14:30
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
14:09
13:50
13:50

13:50

13:41
13:32
13:26
13:25
13:24
13:24
13:20
13:20
13:05
13:05
13:05
13:00

37-32

37-34

39-34

39-37

39-38
39-39

V5

V3

V5

V2

V1

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,JOE
MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADON
SUB OUT by LOEROP,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

FOUL by STASKUNAS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADON(in the paint)

SUB IN by DIECK,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by LOEROP,BRADY
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,JOE

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,JOE
TURNOVER by STASKUNAS,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,JOE
MISS LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON

SUB IN by HUDAK,DUSTIN

SUB IN by HUNTER,QUINTON
SUB OUT by SCHUTT,COLTON
SUB OUT by LOEROP,BRADY
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY

MISS FT by HUNTER,QUINTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUNTER,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,JOE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADON
STEAL by HUNTER,QUINTON
TURNOVER by HUNTER,QUINTON
BLOCK by DOYLE,JOE

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,JOE

GOOD FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,QUINTON



GOOD FT by ROPER, TAREEQ
GOOD FT by ROPER, TAREEQ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROPER, TAREEQ
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,KURT
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,KURT

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ZACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ATWOOD,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROPER,TAREEQ
FOUL by HARRIS,CHARLEY

MISS LAYUP by ROPER, TAREEQ

FOUL by ATWOOD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAHA
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY

REBOUND OFF by GRANT,DONYE
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE

STEAL by ROPER,TAREEQ

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND OFF by ATWOOD,JOSH

GOOD TIPIN by ATWOOD,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,JAHA

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROPER, TAREEQ

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE

STEAL by GRANT,DONYE

12:46
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:21

12:08

12:03
11:33
11:27
11:26
11:25
11:20
11:05
10:48
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:17
10:17
10:05
10:05

10:05

10:02

09:28
09:17
09:17
09:14
09:12
09:12
09:05
08:58
08:57
08:56
08:48
08:48
08:41

08:28

08:14

08:05
08:04

39-41

40-41
41-41

41-43

41-45

43-45

43-46
43-47

45-47

47-47

H2

H1

H2

H4

H2

H 3
H4

H2

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,JOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIECK,JOHNNY
FOUL by DOYLE,JOE

SUB IN by PEASLEY,MALACHI
SUB OUT by SCHUTT,COLTON
SUB OUT by LOEROP,BRADY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HUNTER,QUINTON
SUB OUT by STASKUNAS,DANNY
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADON(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JADON
GOOD LAYUP by PEASLEY,MALACHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JADON

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JADON

GOOD FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN
GOOD FT by HUDAK,DUSTIN

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JADON
REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,DUSTIN

MISS FT by DOYLE,JOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DOYLE,JOE

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADON
MISS 3PTR by PEASLEY,MALACHI

BLOCK by DOYLE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by DIECK,JOHNNY
TURNOVER by DIECK,JOHNNY

TURNOVER by HUDAK,DUSTIN
TURNOVER by HUDAK,DUSTIN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,DUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HUDAK,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LOEROP,BRADY
TURNOVER by DIECK,JOHNNY



GOOD LAYUP by ATWOOD,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CHARLEY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

MISS LAYUP by ROPER, TAREEQ

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAHA

GOOD LAYUP by ATWOOD,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAHA

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROPER, TAREEQ

BLOCK by ATWOOD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROPER,TAREEQ

BLOCK by GRANT,DONYE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHARLEY
GOOD FT by HARRIS,CHARLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,CHARLEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,CHARLEY
MISS LAYUP by ATWOOD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAHA
MISS FT by JACKSON,JAHA

GOOD 3PTR by ROPER,TAREEQ
ASSIST by GRANT,DONYE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,DONYE
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DONYE

REBOUND DEF by ATWOOD,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by ROPER, TAREEQ
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAHA

49-47

49-50

49-52

51-52

51-54

53-54
53-56
55-56

56-56
57-56

58-56

58-58

61-58

61-60

V2

H1

H3

H1

H3

H1
H3
H1

V1

V2

V3

V1

GOOD 3PTR by DIECK,JOHNNY
ASSIST by HUDAK,DUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUDAK,DUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOEROP,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCHUTT,COLTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCHUTT,COLTON

FOUL by DIECK,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

STEAL by SIMPSON,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by LOEROP,BRADY
MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTT,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by STASKUNAS,DANNY

FOUL by SIMPSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by LOEROP,BRADY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHUTT,COLTON

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by LOEROP,BRADY



MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHARLEY

FOUL by JACKSON,JAHA

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA(in the paint)

MISS FT by JACKSON,JAHA

FOUL by HARRIS,CHARLEY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAHA

FOUL by ROPER,TAREEQ

TURNOVER by GRANT,DONYE

FOUL by GRANT,DONYE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CHARLEY
ASSIST by SANJUAN,COBY

61-61
61-62
63-62

63-63
63-64

63-65

63-66

63-67
66-67

H1
V1

H1

H2

H3

H4
H1

BLOCK by SIMPSON,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADON

GOOD FT by SCHUTT,COLTON
GOOD FT by SCHUTT,COLTON

FOUL by LOEROP,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by LOEROP,BRADY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADON

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JADON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADON

MISS FT by STASKUNAS,DANNY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STASKUNAS,DANNY
STEAL by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD FT by LOEROP,BRADY

GOOD FT by LOEROP,BRADY



